

MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD SUTTON, WV 26601

VOICE: 304-765-5288

FAX: 304-765-5293

FAX TRANSMISSION S	D B
TO: State of WV- Purchasing Divison - Chuck &	monthon
FAX NUMBER 304-558-3970 DATE: 9/23/10	<u>)</u>
FROM: 10mmy McCourt	
NUMBER OF PAGES TO FOLLOW: 18	
REMARKS - Sealed Bid Enclosed	
RFQ Number: DEP15111	
Buyer: CB-23 Bid Opening Date: 9 2 3 10	
Bid Opening Time: 1:30	
Mail To:	
WV PURCHASING DIVISION	***************************************
2019 WASHINGTON ST E	
PO BOX 50130 CHARLESTON WV 25305-0130	

>EZDOR

SIGNA) URI



RFQ COPY

•709052008

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

AFO NUMBER

DEP15111

 PAC	E
	1

10

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-765-5288

55-0624840

MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE OAK HILL, WV 25901 304-465-1911

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

SUTTON WV 26601 DATE PRINTED TEAMS OF SALE ···· SHIP VIA 08/12/2010 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE. 09/23/2010 CAT . UOP QUANTITY: UNIT PRICE .AMOUNT. - TEM NUMBER LINE ... 141,075.00 JΒ 962-73 0001 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION'S OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS TO PERFORM RECLAMATION ON THE MINING OPERATOR OF POCAHONTAS RESOURCES, INC., NOW UNDER REVOKED PERMIT(S) S-3012-92, ON SITE CON-SISTING OF APPROXIMATELY 20 ACRES LOCATED NEAR CAMDEN ON GAULEY, WV IN NICHOLAS COUNTY. MANDATORY ON-SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 08/31/2010 a 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE RE-QUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. AN ATTENDENCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRE-PRE-BID. SENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. DER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. CHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE IN ADDITION, WE REQUEST THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR E-MAIL ADDRESS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

1804-765-5388

SISNATURE

TITLE



RFQ COPY

*709052008

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5288

FEIN

MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC

Request for Quotation

BKO NUMBER **DEP15111**

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENHON OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE DAK HILL. WV

27	90 CENTRA JTTON WV	LIA ROAD					901	304	4-465-19	11
DATE PRINT	ffit with	TEA	MS OF SALE		SHIP VIA		······································	э в	FREIC	GHT TERMS
08/12/	2010							me m s.a.bil	7.7	
ID OPENING DATE:		09/23/	2010			BID	<u>OPENING</u>	TIME	01:30PM	2101
SO LEINE	OUA	VICTY:	παь: ∵.c	AT O	ITEM NUMBE	9	UMI	PRICE		AMOUNT
<u>. u. A. A. P. A. E</u>	1 72 - 17 H - 18 E	<u>:- 1(.) (()</u>	-					<u></u>		and the same of th
	AND FA	X NUMB	ER.							
		. ምም እነጥ የ ለ	PIDDE	DC ADE	DEUIIEC.	TED TO	ARRIVE	PRIOR T	n	
	ALL PU	· A D T T N C	LIME O	KO AKE E TUE D	PF-RID	מוא	DERS WHO	ARRIVE	_ {	
	I ATE	BUT PP	TOR TO	THE DIS	MISSAL	DF TH	E TECHN	ICAL POR	-	
	TION C	DOI IN	PRE-RID	WILL B	E PERM	ITTED	TO SIGN	IN.		
	BIDDER	S MHU	ARRIVE	AFTER T	HE CON	clusio	N OF THE	E TECHNI	-	
	CAL PO	RTION	OF THE	PRE-BID	, BUT I	DURING	ANY SU	BSEQUENT		
	PART C	IF THE	PRE-BID	WILL	OT BE	PERMIT	TED TO	SIGN THE	.]	
		ANCE S							Ì	
	i		1				1		ļ	•
	DIRECT	T 2NOI1	O THE P	RE-BID:	FROM	THE C	AMDEN O	N GAULEY	'	
	POST (IFFICE.	TRAVEL	2,0 M3	LES SO	UTH ON	ROUTE	20 AND	· ·	
	THRNI	FET ON	דטוסא מדוו	E 20/3	AND TR	AVEL 0	//6 MILE	TO THE		
	GATE.	TRAVE	L 0.2 M	ILE TO	THE MI	NE SIT	Έ.			
			1					DI ANC AN		
	ALL WI	DRK MUS	ST BE DO	INE IN	ACCORDA	NCE WI	IH IHE	PLANS AN	ומא	
	SPECI	FICATIO	DNS PREF	ARED B	Y THE D	EPAKIM	EN! UF	ENVIRON-)E	
	MENTA	L PROT	ECTION	IND THE	PURCHA	SE UKD	DE BUBC	ED BY TH	' '	
	DEPAR	TMENT (DE ADMIT	ATZIMIT	DM' DIA	1210M	OF PURC	IIIAS TITO		
	1									
		r					1		ļ	
	EXHIB	11 5			•				ì	
	UEST	VIRCIN	TA CODE	21-10-	5 PROVI	DES TH	AT: ANY	SOLICI	TA-	
	TION	CDP A	PRIBLIC	T M P R IO V F	MENT C(INSTRUC	CITION CO	MIRACI	i .	
	DECUT	DEC EA	CH VEND	NR THAT	SUBMIT	rs a bi	IND FOR I	HF MOKK	T 0	
	CHDMT	T AT T	HE CAME	TTMF A	N AFFII	DAVIT (OF COMPL	.IANCE W	ITH	
ĺ	TUER	T חז	HE ENCL	OSEDI PU	RCHASI	NG AFF.	TMMATIL	שם וכטוי		
1	CICNE	n AND	SURMITT	ED WITH	THE B	ID AS I	FIATDFUCE	: Ur ime		
	L.CALDO	D 10 CO	MIDITANIC	F W1TH	THE PRO	OVISIO	NIS OF AF	STICEF Y	D,	
	CHART	ED 21	OF THE	wrst vi	RGINIA	CODE.	FAILUR	4F 10 20	B~	
	MIT T	HE STG	NED PUR	CHASIING	; AFFID	AVIT W	дин ине	BID SHA	.	
	RESUL	T IN D	ISQUALI	FICATIO	N OF S	UCH BI	D .			
	1		1	Į.			1	ERFORMED		
			 _	RES DEVEDO	E SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND C	ONDITIONS	- , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		

TELEPHONE

DATE



MCCOURT & SON 3047655293>> State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DE	P	1	5	1	1	1	

AD(nesseonered de l'espace de
CHUCK	BOWMAN
3114-EE	Q_2167

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

*709052008

304-765-5288

MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE OAK HILL, WV 25901 304-465-1911

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	ЭО.В	
08/12/2010				FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	09/23/2010	BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE QU	IANTITY COD CAT	ITEM-NUMBER		or controlling the property of the control of the c
	NC		UNIT PRICE	TNUOMA
l				
MITH	365 CALENDAR DAY	S AFTER THE NOTIC	E TO PROCEED	
12 KE	CEIAED' ONTERS	OTHERWISE SPECIES	IED. THE BILLY	
EVECO	LIED BOKCHASE OKT	ER WILL BE CONSTI	DERED NOTICE TO	
PROCE	ED.	ì		
CANCE	LLATION: THE DI	RECTOR OF PURCHAS	ING RESERVES THE	
KIGHI	TO CANCEL THIS	CONTRACT IMMEDIAT	IFIV HPAN NOTTEN	
NUITC	E IU IHE VENDOR	IF THE MATERIALS	DP WORKMANGUTO	
SUPPL	IED ARE OF AN IN	IFIERIOR OUALITY OF	DU NUT CUNEUDM	
M IN	THE SPECIFICATIO	NS OF THE THE BIL	AND CONTRACT	
HERE	IN.			
WAGE	RATES: THE CONTR	ACTOR OR SUBCONTR	ACTOR SHALL PAY	
∥н⊾ н	IGHER OF THE U.S	INDEPARTMENT OF L	ABOR MINIMUM NACE	
KATES	AS ESTABLISHED	FOR NICHOLAS COUN	ITV. PURCHANT	
IIU WE.	SI ATKRINIY CODE	121-5A. ET. SFO	(PREVAILING	
WAGE	RATES APPLY TO T	HIS PROJECT)		
		·		
ARBIT	RATION: ANY REF	ERENCES MADE TO A	RBITRATION OR	
INTER	EST FOR PAYMENTS	DUE (EXCEPT FOR	ANY INTERECT	
REQUI	RED BY STATE LAW	O CONTAINED IN TH	TS CONTRACT	
וא זאן	ANY AMERICAN IN	SITITUTE OF ARCHIT	FCTS DOCUMENTS	
PERTA	INING TO THIS CO	NTRACT ARE HEREBY	DELETED.	
i	()	!	1	
WORKE	RS' COMPENSATION	: VENDOR IS REQU	IRED TO PROVIDE	
A CER	TIFICATE FROM WO	RKERS' COMPENSATI	ON IF SUCCESSFUL.	
j		}	1	
ALL U	F THE ITEMS CHEC	KED BELOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
оғ тн.	IS CONTRACT:			1
			Ī	
LXX)	INSURANCE: SUCCE	SFUL VENDOR SHAL	L FURNISH PROOF	
y jor cor	MMERCIAL GENERAL	LIABILITY INSURA	NCE PRIOR TO	
	NCE OF CONTRACT.		E SPECIFIED IN	
IHE B.	ID DOCUMENTS, TH	E MINIMUM AMOUNT	OF INSURANCE	
COAFKY	AGE REQUIRED IS	\$ 250,000.		•
,		1		
3.13.14.000 (Sec. 18.13.4.18)	SEEF	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NDHTIMME SALESSEE SAL	
IGNATURE	3.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	TELEPHONE	OATE	

TITLE



RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

	ы	1.	ľ	I¥fl	ما ت	п.	100	• •	
.,				_					
	-	_	•	•	-	•	•	7	

PA	GE:	_	~
•	4		

CHUCK	BOWMAN
304-55	8-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE OAK HILL, WV 304-465-1911 25901

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE 304-765-5288 ***709052008**

MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

DATE PRINT	TEO	::[TERN	AS OF SALE		SHIP	VIA	A CONTRACTOR	O.B		FREIGHTTERMS
08/12/		_				-			<u> </u>		
OD OPENING DATE:			23/2	2010			BID	OPENING	TIME		30PM
LINE	ં વા	YUTUAL		UOP	CAT NO	ITEM N	UMBER	UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT
	()	BUIL	DER	S RISK	INS	URANCE:	SUCCESS	FUL VENI	DOR SHA	LL	
	FURNI AN AF	SH F	ROU	UAL T	30111	% OF THE	- ALL R AMOUNT	OF THE	CONTRAC	T.	
	(XX)	BONI	08:	FIVE	PERC	ENT (5%)	OF THE	TOTAL A	MOUNT O	F_	
	THE E	ID F	AYA WI	BLE TO	D THE	STATE O	F WEST V	IRGINIA THE S	,SHALL UCCESSF	BE UL	
	BIDDE	R SI	1AL L	ALSO	FURN	IISH A PE	RFORMANC AMOUNT O	E BOND	AND LAB	OR/	
	BONDS	S MA	Y BE	PROV	IDED	IN THE F	ORM OF A	CERTIF	IED CHE	CK,	
	SOLVI	ENT S	SURE	TY CO	MPANY	/ AUTHORI	OR BOND ZED TO D	D BUSIN	ESS IN	THE	
	TNI	TEU (DF A	ВОИОВ	WILL	ONLY BE	TTER OF C ALLOWED	FOR PR	OJECTS	l	
	UNDE	R \$1	00,0	00.	PERS	NAL OR I	BUSINESS BID BOND,	CHECKS	ARE NOT	•	
						TERIAL BO					
	()	MAIN	TENA	NCE B	DND:	A TWO	(2) YEAR ILL BE A	MAINTEN	MENT OF	מאפ	
				UL VE							
:	REV.	11/	n n								
	KEV.	11/	• •		ÇO	NTRACTOR	S LICENS				
	WEST	VIR	GINI	A STA	TE C	ODE 21-1	1-2 REQUI	IRES THA	AT ALL	2	
	STAT	E MU	ST F	BE LIC	ENSE	D. THE	WEST VIR	GINIA CO	ONTRACT	ORS	
	LICE	NSE.	AF	PLICA	TION	S FOR A	TO ISSUE CONTRACT	ORS LICI	ENSE MA	Y BE	
	MADE	BY	CONT	TACTIN	G TH BUIL	E WEST V	IRGINIA ROOM 319	DIVISIDA , CHARLA	N OF LA ESTON,	BOR WV	
	2530		TEL	EPHONE	: (3	04) 558-	7890.				
		·,. , ·		1	CPE	acuspossions s	TRITERMS AND A	ONDITIONS:		7	<u>. </u>
SIGNATURE	Washing!	. w			, örri	TEVENSE SIDE FI	TELEPHONE	OHER PORTS		DATE	

ΓĻΕ

MCCOURT & SON 3047655293>> State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

- CALIND	VI P	<u>H.:</u>	13.7	सरसङ्
DEP	15	11	3	

	-			_	••••	-
DE	21	5	1	1	1	

_	
C	

******ADDRESS.COBBES:20NDBACEAROFARENTION.CE CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE OAK HILL, WV 25901 304-465-1911

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE MOTES

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

*709052008

304-765-5288

MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

FEIN

	1011 14	v 206U1			_	- يسلم	304	-465-1911
DATE ARI	NTED	A CONTRACT	ERMS OF SA	A CHECK SON	of State Control of the Control of t	****		
08/12	/2010	All States of Liver Con-	Section Section 1997	la de la company	SHIP VIA		FOE	FAEIGHTTEAMS
BID OPENING DATE	E:	09/23	/2010					Total Control of the
UNE	ON	ANTITY	VOP	CAT		BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
411-041100-00-001-00-000	80 480000000000000000000000000000000000			NO	ITEM NUMBE	A	UNITERICE	AMOUNT
	LIE OF	•••				And the second		
	MESI	VIRGIN	IA STA	TE CO	DE 21-11-11	REDU	TOES AND	
					INCLUDE THE	CONT	IRES ANY RACTORS LICENSE	
	NONDE	R ON T	HEIR B	ID.		-	WALANG FIGHT	
	BIDDEL	R TO CO	OMDLET	<u> </u>		ļ		
	CONTRA	ACTORS	MAME.	F: N	to Cours a S	- /	nstructionlnc.	
	001117	40 FORS	NAME	•••"•	ic Addit is be	50. U	nstruction, inc.	
	CONTRA	ACTORS	TICEN	SE NO	. WY CO!	ala		,
	1		1 1	1 1				
	THE SU	JCCESSI	FUL BI	DDER	וו אב פרט. אווו אב פרט	'' T DE D	TO FURNISH A	
	COPY (OF THE	IR CON	TRACT	NGC) ICENSE Marr de Kemi	DOTO	TO FURNISH A R TO ISSUANCE OF	
	A PURC	CHASE C	DRDER	CONTR	ACT.	PKIU	R TO ISSUANCE OF	
		•						
] [AP	PLICABLE LA	u l		
				1 1		ļ		
	THE WE	ST VIF	RINIA	STAT	E CODE, PUR	CHAST	NG DIVISION RULES	
	[111 E K	・しせいじろし	D PUK #	ומו וועונו	I I I N I T C C H F T	A 10 14 14	THE BULL AND D	
		1014 72	THE SH	OLE A	UTHORITY GOV	VERNI	NE THIC	
	PROCUR	REMENT.	.		*	, =,	10 INTS	
				.				
,	ANY IN	FORMAT	ION P	ROVIDE	ED IN SPECIF	FICAT	ION MANUALS, OR	
								1
	PHUNT	DLD IN	4 THE A	ABOVE	PARAGRAPH 1	is vol	THE SOURCES AS ID AND OF NO	
	EFFECT	•						
	PANKBII	DTOV.			· _			
ı	EUD BY	PICTE	IN I	IE EVE	NT THE VENT	OR/C	ONTRACTOR FILES	
	, v, v,		IL PRI	.,	IIIN THE CTA		114 ===	
i	CONTRA	CI NUL	JL AND	VUID),	, AND TERMIN	IATE S	SUCH CONTRACT	
	MITHOU.	I COKI	HER UM	KDEK.		}		
	PREFER	ENCE E	חם וופר	- OE F	30ME0770			•
	' /\ -	CHOL !	UK USE	טן אט ג	OMESTIC STE	EL PR	ODUCTS	
	1. EX	CEPT W	HEN AL	JTHORIT	ZED BY THE	~= ~=		
	PU	RCHASI	NG DI	TSION	.CEU DI JME Biideiiant t	DIKED	STOR OF THE SSECTION 2 BELOW	
						1	į.	
SNATURE				SEEREVE	ease side for terms	AND CON	Ortions	
INAT UKE					TELEPI		DATE	



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DEP15111

 PAGE	
 6	

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDE	NCE TO ATTENTION OF
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

	1									
	3.	۵	4	-	5	5	8	=	2	1
_										

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE OAK HILL, WV 304-465-1911 25901

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

*709052008

RFQ COPY

304-765-5288

MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

DATE PRINTE	ĘO.	TERM	S OF SALE		S)	rapt.VIA	<u> </u>	1767 Lorden	F O B	**************************************		IGHT TEAMS	
08/12/2	2010						ntn c	ADENTA	G TIME	= 01	:30PM		
BID OPENING DATE:		09/23/2		- A	100 200	Tains also		<u> </u>	UNIT PAICE			AMOUNT	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	······································	NUMBER			ONIT EHICL			Mingan	<u> </u>
	A Pf	CONTRA STATE (RODUCTS HIS CON	CONTRAI MADE	CT PR In Th	O.JECT	OTHER	R IHAII	N IHUS	2F 21E	にん	 		
	A	CONS OF O STRU OR H OR C EQUI SUCH	TE CON TRUCTI R OTHE CTURE, IGHWAY OOLING PMENT, PROJE E OF W	ON OF R IMF INCL S, OF OR CTS,	F, OR APROVEMING THE VENTIL THE SUVIRGIN	ANY A) ENT TI , BUT INSTA ATING PPLY ANT TI IA FO	DDITI O ANY NOT LLATI PLAN OF AN O A C R WHI	DN TO BUIL LIMIT ON OF TS OR D MAT ONTRA CH BI	, ALTEDING DED TO, ANY HOTHER ERIALS CT WIT	RATION ROADS EATING FOR H THE	S G		
	В	SHAP FABR PROC SUCH	EL PRO ED, DE ICATEI ESSED I OPER ETH, B SEMER	RAWN, D OR BY A ATION	EXTRU OTHERN COMBI S, FRO	JDED, VISE S (NATIO)M STE N. ELE	FORGE SIMILA ON OF EEL MA ECTRIC	ED, CA ARLY F TWO C ADE BY C FURN	ROCESSOR MORE THE UNACE,	SED, O	Į.		
		O. "UNI AMEI OR	TTED S RICA A INSULA TED ST	TATES ND IN R, SL	MEAICLUDES	NS THI	UNI' TERR	TED S'	TATES, CONT	TMENIX	AL E		
		THE DIR WRITING PRODUCT	AUTH S IF:	ORIZI	E THE	USE O	r FUK	FILEN	21555				
		ЕХС т о т	COST EED ON	NE TE	NTH OF	ONE T	PERCE WO TH	IDUSAN	D FIVE	Inc			****
SIGNA TURE				SEER	EVERSE 510	E FOR TEI	RMS AND C	OUNDITION	S., (1,4 2.2)	DA	TE	<u> </u>	<u></u>



3047655293>> MCCOURT & SON State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15111

AD	DE ESSE GOLDES	and the motor of the	TION O
1UCK	BOWMAN		

F(1) (1) 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE .

*709052008

304-765-5288

IFEIN

MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. "OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE OAK HILL, WV 25901 304-465-1911

DA TE PAIN		TERMS	PSALE	SHIP VI	A ¹ /100	F.O.e		FREIGHT TERMS
08/12/					-		<u> </u>	A STATE OF THE STA
12 (Secure 14 (16 (16 (16 (16 (16 (16 (16 (10000000000000000000000000000000000000	9/23/20	Market Commencer Com	Market Ma	BID	OPENING TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY U	OP CAT	ITEM NUM	Contract to the same of the same of	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
		THE CO	R. FOR ST IS TH	THE PURPOS	SES OF THE S	ICHEVER IS THIS SECTION, TEEL PRODUCT		
	В.	NOT PRI QUANTI	INES THA DDUCED I TY OR OT	N THE UNIT Herwise ar	D STEE ED STA E NOT	DIVSION L MATERIALS AR TES IN SUFFICI REASONABLY UIREMENTS.	E	
	3.	TO CIV	LUN DF T	TIES PURSU	N MAY	BE SHR FOT		
	REV. 10	ľ						
ן נו	EXHIBIT Domesti Project	C ALUMIN	₩, GLA	SS & STEEL	IN PU	BLIC WORKS		
F 13 14 15 15 17	ALTERAT PUBLIC IN THE (TORE THAN STEEL AN GLASS, (IN ADDI FOR USE DOMESTIC	VERY CON, REFWORKS, WORKS, WOR	TRACT FRAIR, IMPLIED, THE STEEL OF RED, THE PRODUCT OF SITE OF SITE OF LESS THE ARE USE	OR CONSTRUPROVEMENT COST IS LY, WHERE EERE MORE STATE WI S PRODUCE AACHINERY PUBLIC WO SS OR STEE	CTION, OR MAI MORE THE CONTROL ACCORD OR EQUI RKS SHAL, UNLE OR LES IC WOR	5-19-1 ET., RECONSTRUCTIONTENANCE OF HAN \$50,000 AN OST OF STEEL I O,000 POUNDS OF EPT ONLY ALUMI HE UNITED STATI IPMENT PURCHAS ALL BE MADE OF ESS THE COST OF SS THAN 10,000 (S PROJECTS.	D, S F NU ES.	
SHATURE			on consider the Constant		MS AND CON LEPHONE		ATE	



RFQ COPY

*709052008

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5288

Request for **Quotation**

DEP15111

PAGE

8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SI-p TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE
OAK HILL, WV

DATE PRINT 08/12/	V (V (V)		117017 1070	E	SHIP	·			FAEIGHT TEAMS
OPENING DATE:	TO COMPANIA	09/23/	2010	CAT ₁₂	A PERANG	BID MBER	OPENING TIM		: 30PM
Very LINESY CO.	QUA	NIUE	uor	NO	The first of the f	JWO CIN.	The second		
	FOREIG	N MADE	ALUM	INUM,	GLASS 0	R STEEL	PRODUCTS MA	Y BE	
							PRODUCTS IS		
							ASONABLE IF		
							FOR FOREIGN		
							LASS OR STE A "SUBSTAI		
!	PRODUC LARDR	SURPLU	S ARE	A". A	S DEFINE	D BY THE	UNITED STA	ATES	•
	DEPAR ¹	TMENT O	F LAB	OR, F	OREIGN P	RODUCTS	MAY BE SUPI	PLIED	
	ONLY :	IF DOME	STIC	PRODU	CTS ARE	30% OR M	ORE HIGHER	IN	
	PRICE	THAN T	HE FO	REIGN	MADE PR	oducts.			
	** 5	DIAD TO			05 4 00	NTDACT I	NDED THE A	DOVE	
							INDER THE AT		
							LIKE FORE		
			1		L		NABLE AND		
	THAN	THE LOV	VEST B	ID DO	MESTIC F	RODUCTS	THE SPEND	1 NG	
	OFFIC	E MAY F	REQUES	T, IN	WRITING	, A REE	VALUATION A	ND	
							OMESTIC PR		•
					INUM, GL		J IF THEY A	KE	
	SUPPL	TING F	DKEIGN	ALU	12110777 51	MOS ON V	7		
	REV.	3/88							
			ł						
	EXHIB	IT 9							
				1000		BOEMENT	OF CONCEDI	CT 7 O.1	
	L		_	NCE &	ACKNOWL	DGEMENT	OF CONSTRU	CITUN	+
	PRUJE	CT ADD	ENDA		1				
	THE A	RCHITE	CTZENO	INEE	AND/OR	AGENCY	SHALL BE RE	QUIRED	
	TO AB	IDE BY	THE F	OLLO	ING SCHI	EDULE IN	ISSUING		
	CONST	RUCTIO	N PRO	JECT /	DDENDA I	FOR STAT	E AGENCIES:		
		- 115 - 45	0		THEED OF	IALL DOG	DADE THE AP	ייי אייי	
	(1)	IHE AR	CHILE!	LIVENI	TIES THAT	1446 PKE 1 HAVE P	PARE THE ADROCURED DRA	MINGS WINGS	
	AND A	L T 2 I	OF ALI	LIFAR	THE DE	I HAVE E	THE ADDENDE	M	

FEIN

SIGNATURE

NATURE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15111

PAGE

and the second second	nd and service that the service of t
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-215 7	•

DATE

ADDESS MILLIAMA TA TELLE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

*709052008

304-765-5288

MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

FEIN

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE DAK HILL, WV 25901 304-465-1911

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 08/12/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 09/23/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY: UOP: TEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. (3) ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY AL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 DEP. 1511 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NOS .: NO. 1 NO. 2 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE

SIGNATUAL



RFQ COPY

*709052008

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5288

Request for Quotation

DEP15111

PAGE 10

A A MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A MENTION OF HEALT

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

S II - P T O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE
DAK HILL, WV

2790 CENTRALIA ROAD SUTTON WV 26601			NC		304-4	465-1911		
DATE PRIN			MS OF SALE		SHIP VIA).B.:	FAEIGHTTERMS
08/12/			3	,, ,,		•		
BID OPENING DATE.		09/23/	2010		BID	OPENING	TIME 01:	30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	Cinas C	ATIT	EM NUMBER	ST 28 STATE ON UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
		<u>, z jego jak ki</u>		<u> </u>	<u>"Historial magaziak</u>	Jack Harry at Milary	<u> </u>	
	1			ļ			}	
							ļ	
	NO. 3			4 4 4 7 7				
16	NO. 4							
	140. 4	•						
	NO. 5	-				ł	}	
	•							
	I UNDE	ERSTAND	THAT F	AILURE TO	O CONFIRM	THE RECEI	PT OF THE	
	ADDENI	OUM(S)	MAY BE	CAUSE FOI	R REJECTIO	N OF THE	BIDS.	
					AND THAT 4	NAME OF THE PARTY		
					AND THAT A Med to be			
,					N VENDOR'S			
					NOT BINDIN			
					NG AND ADI			
•					AL ADDEND			
		_	<u> </u>		_			
		.			9			
•	-		7 · _			SIGNATURE		
	. I Mo	Court	+ Son	(onstruct	tion, Inc.	OMBANY		,
				. —		COMPANI		
	9	23/10				DATE		
	REV.	11/96						
				NOTICE				
	A SIG	NED BII	MUST	BE SUBMIT	160 10:			
		ከሮይልኮች፣	MENT OF	ADMINIST	I D A T T O N			
			SING DI		INNITON	1		
1		BUILDI						
	I			ON STREET	r, EAST			
	1			V 25305-				

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE

DATE



MCCOURT & SON 3047655293>> State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

Request for
Quotation 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for MERCHUMBER

DEP15111

W PAQ	200
1	1

SHALL AL	idalessiochaelediondencessionalennionicassisse	÷
	BOWMAN	
	58 <u>-2157</u>	

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

*709052008 304-765-5288

MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE OAK HILL, WV 25901 304-465-1911

DATERR		ΤĘ	rms of sa	(Æ		SHIP VIA		F.O.	6-193 (S. 1000) (S. 1000)	
08/12 BIO OPENING DAT	/2010	A A . (A F	/ A A - A				<u> </u>			FREIGHT TEAMS
LINE		09/23/	1 (2000 DOMESTIC)	1 6 8 4 8 8 B	a procession	В]D	OPENING	TIME 0	L:30PM
	QUAN		VOP	ÇAT NO	Y1	EM NUMBER		UNIT	PRICE	AMQUNT
	THE BITTHE ENV	V	LD CO	NTAIN He bi	THIS D MAY	INFORMA NOT BE	CON	N ON THE Sidered:	FACE OF	
	BUYER:		!		CB-2	23				
	REQ. NO	1.1			DEPI	5111				
	BID OPE	NING	DATE:		09/23	/2010				
	BID OPE	NING	TIME:		1:30	P.M.				
,	PLEASE TO CONT	PROVI	OO KE	GARDI	UMBER NG YOU -529	R BID:	ĨΤ	IS NECES	SARY	
	PLEASE CONCERN	PRINT	HIZ O	DOLE:		PERSON	ТО	CONTACT		
	*****	THIS) OF R		151	11 ****	* TOTAL:	141,075. * °
GNATURE				SEE REV	EASE SIDE I	OH TERMS AND	COND	itions	(1))	
TLE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	FEI	v			TELEPHONE	i 	ADDER	DATE SS CHANGES	TO BE VOTED
14111	FALDEORA	151415						_ ^\\\	CJUNANU CO.	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

MCCOURT & SON

3047655293>>

Request for

RFQ NUMBER	

DEP15111	

	P	13/1	9
P/	\GE_		
	н		

MOUZMA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN

804-558-2157

*709052008 304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE OAK HILL, WV 25901 304-465-1911

DATE PRIN	TED T	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B,	. FREIGHT TERMS
09/08/ BID OPENING DATE	09/23	/2010	BID	OPENING TIME 0:	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	'	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	*****	***** AI	PENDUM NO. 1 ***	*****	*
	NEAR CAMDEN TRIBUTE THE	ON GAULEY,	E POCAHONTAS RES WV, IN NICHOLAS GN-IN SHEETS AND PRE-BID MEETING	CO., TO DIS- THE Q/A AS A RE	
	BID OPENING AT 1:30 PM.	DATE AND T	TIME REMAIN UNCHA	NGED AS 09/23/10	
	*****	* * * * * * NC	OTHER CHANGES *	******	
	:				
0 001	1	JB	962-73		
	RECLAMATION	: RESTORATI	on of Land		
	***** THI	S IS THE EN	ND OF RFQ DEP15	5111 ***** TOTAL	: 141,075.00
	- I - I - I - I - I - I - I - I - I - I	OEE I	NEVEROE BIDE FOR TERMO AND O		
SIGNATURE		EC.	TELSTON-	765-5888 DATE	9/23/10
TITLE PIESI	dent	FEIN 55-062	-4840	ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

16

•709052008

304-765-5288

MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

BUYER	PAGE	REQ. OR PO NO					
CB-23		DEP 15111					
SPENDING UNIT							
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL							
PROTECTION/SPECIAL RECLAMATION							

WV-36a

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

REV. 5-26-09 PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

VENDOR:

ITEM	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NO.		BID SCHEDULE PERMIT NAME: <u>Pocahontas Resources, Inc.</u> PERMIT NUMBER(S): <u>S-3012-92</u>		
	The DEP i	eserves the right to request additional information an on regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be un	d supporting reasonable.	
1.0		MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION/PROJECT SIG (5% Total Bid Maximum for this permit)		
2.0	LUMP SUM	SPILL CONTAINMENT AREA (S.C.A.)(\$1,000 00 Maximi	um LUMP SUM	\$ 1,000.
3.0	LUMP SUM	HAULROAD/ACCESS ROAD (5% Total Bid Maximum for the permit)	is LUMP SUM	\$_1,500.00
4.0	LUMP SUM	BACKFILLING	LUMP SUM \$_ 2 _800.00 PER ACRE	18 29,000.
5.0	8AC	REGRADING AND TOPSOILING	\$ 2,800.00 PER ACRE	\$ 22,400.
6.0		REVEGETATION		
6.1	8 AC	AGRICULTURAL LIME	\$_300,00 PER ACRI	\$ <u>2,400.5</u>
6.2	8 AC	<u>FERTILIZER</u>		\$ 3,600
6.3	8 AC	MULCH	\$_ 5 00.00	\$ 4,000.0
6.4	_8_ AC	VEGETATIVE SPECIES	\$ 500.00 PER ACR	\$ 4,000.°
7.0	LUMP SUN	CONSTRUCTION STAKEOUT (Limited to 5% Total Bid)	LUMP SU	M\$ 6,200.0
8.0	3,000 LF	WATTLES(MAXIMUM BID \$5 PER LF)	\$ 3. 75° PER LE	. \$ <u>11,250</u>

P 15/19 17

•709052008

304-765-5288

MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD SUITON WV 26601

BUYER CB-23	.)	PAGE	REQ. OR PO NO. DEP 15111
SPENDI WEST VIII PROTECT		RTMENT (RECLAM	DE ENVIRONMENTAL ACTION

WV-36a REV, 5-26-09 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
4,000 LF	SILT FENCE (MAXIMUM BID \$5 PER LF)	\$ 1.25 PER L.F \$ 3.25 PER L.F
1,000 J.F	HAYBALE DIKE (MAXIMUM BID \$5 PER LF)	\$ 3.25 PER LF \$ 3,250.00
	RIPRAP DITCH	
325 I.F	RIPRAP DITCH 1	\$ 43.00 \$ 13,975.
1 <u>20</u> LF	RIPRAP DITCH 2	\$ 32.50 PER LF \$ 3,900.00
140 LF	RIPRAP DITCH 3	\$ 32.50 PER LF \$ 50.00 \$ 7,000.00
NO BID ITEM	<u>UTILITIES</u>	NO BID ITEM
	TOPDRESSING	
<u>12</u> ∧C	AGRICULTURAL LIME	\$ 300.00 \$ 3,600.00
AC	FERTILIZER	\$ 750 °° \$ 9,000 °°
<u>12</u> AC	VEGETATIVE SPECIES	\$ 300.00 \$ 3,600.00 PER ACRE \$ 9,000.00 PER ACRE
	TOTAL PERMITS-3012-92	s <u>/41,07</u> 3
	4,000 LF 1,000 LF 120 LF 140 LF NO BID ITEM 12 AC	4,000 LF SILT FENCE (MAXIMUM BID \$5 PER LF) 1,000 LF HAYBALE DIKE (MAXIMUM BID \$5 PER LF) RIPRAP DITCH 120 LF RIPRAP DITCH 2 140 LF RIPRAP DITCH 3 NO BID FIEM UTILITIES TOPDRESSING 12 AC AGRICULTURAL LIME 12 AC FERTILIZER VEGETATIVE SPECIES

				Agency Purc	chasing Division
				KEQ PO#	DEP 15111
		BID BOND	M.O. and O. Carr	0	
KNOW ALL	MEN BY THESE PRE	SENTS, That wa, the undersign	ed, McCourt & Son	Construction, in	·G.
of 2/90	Centralia Road	Sution, VVV 26601	as Principal, a	nd <u>Be</u> rkley Red	gional Insurance Company
of _1120	<u>1 Douglas, Urbandal</u>	e, IA 50322 a corporation	on organized and exis	sting wholet the la	we of the State of Towa
Wi	In its principal office in	ithe City of Urbandale Pive Percent of the Amo	unt Big (5%)	held and firmly b	ound unto the State
		with or			•
Well alto thony to be in	idde, we jointly bird of	reidily ball believeros, our field	daminion atolog excess	100 a 4000 c 500 c 5	, en m coolder
The Condition	on of the above oblige	lion is such that whereas the Prin	ncipal has submitted to	o the Purchasing	Section of the
Department of Admin	letretion a certain bid	or proposal, attached hereto and	mede a part hereof, t	lo enter into a col	ntract in writing for
DEP 151	11, Nicholas County	W		····	All was a second and a second a
					The state of the s
p.a					- American
NOW TH ⊆ R	EPORE.				
(a) If seld t	ud shall be relected. o	r			
herelo and shall furol	sh anv other bonds at	and the Principal shall enter into and insurance required by the bid	or proposal, and shall	in all other respons	eds perform the
ermement created by	v the accordance of s	aid bid, then this obligation shall i	se null and vold, other	rwise (his obligati	ion shall remain in full
force and effect. It is exceed the penal am	expressly understood ount of this obligation	and agreed that the liability of the as herein stated.	e Surety for any and	ali deims hereun	ider shall, in no event,
-					
The Surety, way impaired or affect wake notice of any s	ted by any extension	i, hereby stipulates and agrees the of the time within which the Oblig	ies way accept such	aid Surety and it bid, and said Sur	ety does hereby
IN WITNES:	S WHEREOF, Princip	al and Surety have hereunlo set	lheir hands and seals	, and such of the	im as are comorations
		ixed hereunto and these present			
	ptember				
			McCourt & So	on Construction,	Inc
Principal Corporate S	lee!		MCCCOTT & CC	(Nome of Prin	44.4
			17.		2
				(Most by Pres	ident or
			D.	Vice Presider	nt)
				radent	<u> </u>
			Berkley Regio	(נומה) onal Insurance C	Company
Surety Corporate Sea	al .			(Name of Sun	
			,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
			Kni	71.	to
			- A NO	Atlomey-in-F	ad Karen Hutson
IMPORTANT - Sure	iv executing bonde (nust be (icensed in West Virgin	nia to transact suret	y insurance. Re	elsee elseografo
Title mittaile Abid.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	=			

must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

No. 339a

POWER OF ATTORNEY BERKLEY REGIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY WILMINGTON, DELAWARE

NOTICE: The warning found elsewhere in this Power of Attorney affects the validity thereof. Please review carefully.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that BERKLEY REGIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY (the "Company"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal office in Urbandale, lowa, has made, constituted and appointed, and does by those presents make, constitute and appoint: Jumes F. Oakes, Lavonne Sherrod, Charles Carlisle Martin or Karen Lynn Hutson of TIS Insurance Services, Inc. of Knoxville, TN

its true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact, to sign its name as surety only as delineated below and to execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds and undertakings, with the exception of Financial Guaranty Insurance, providing that no single obligation shall exceed Ten Million and 00/100 Dollars (\$10,000,000.00), to the same extent as if such bonds had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company at its principal office in their own proper persons.

This Power of Attorney shall be construed and enforced in accordance with, and governed by, the laws of the State of Delaware, without giving effect to the principles of conflicts of laws thereof. This Power of Attorney is granted pursuant to the following resolutions which were duly and validly adopted at a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company held on August 21, 2000:

"RESOLVED, that the proper officers of the Company are hereby authorized to execute powers of attorney authorizing and qualifying the attorney-in-fact named therein to execute bonds, undertakings, recognizances, or other suretyship obligations on behalf of the Company, and to affix the corporate seal of the Company to powers of attorney executed pursuant hereto; and further

RESOLVED, that such power of attorney limits the acts of those named therein to the bonds, undertakings, recognizances, or other suretyship obligations specifically named therein, and they have no authority to bind the Company except in the manner and to the extent therein stated; and further

RESOLVED, that such power of attorney revokes all previous powers issued on behalf of the attorney-in-fact named; and further

RESOLVED, that the signature of any authorized officer and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or certification thereof authorizing the execution and delivery of any bond, undertaking, recognizance, or other suretyship obligation of the Company; and such signature and seal when so used shall have the same force and effect as though manually affixed. The Company may continue to use for the purposes herein stated the facsimile signature of any person or persons who shall have been such officer or officers of the Company, notwithstanding the fact that they may have ceased to be such at the time when such instruments shall be issued."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused these presents to be signed and attested by its appropriate officers and its corporate seal hereunto affixed this 17 day of 17 and 2 2009.

Attest: (Scal) Senior Vice President & Secretary Senior Vice President

WARNING: THIS POWER INVALID IF NOT PRINTED ON BLUE "BERKLEY" SECURITY PAPER.

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)) \$5: COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD

Sworn to before me, a Notary Public in the State of Connecticut, this // day of // 2009, by Robert P. Cole and Ira S. Lederman who are sworn to me to be the Senior Vice President, and the Senior Vice President and Secretary, respectively, of Berkley Regional Insurance Company. EILE然何 WILLEEN

MIBLIC AND AND STATE OF CONNECTION NOY THBLIC MY COMMISSION

CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of BERKLEY REGIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing is a true, correct and complete copy of the original Power of Attorney; that said Power of Attorney has not been revoked Or rescinded and that the authority of the Attorney-in-ract section.

Power of Attorney is attached, is in full force and effect as of this dated.

Given under my hand and seal of the Company, this 23 relay of September 2000.

(Seal)

Sieven Coward or rescinded and that the authority of the Attorney-in-Fact set forth therein, who executed the bond or undertaking to which this



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WV
COUNTY OF Broxton TO-WIT:
I, Tommy H. McCourt, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of McCourt + Jon Construction, Inc.; and,
2. I do hereby attest that McCourt & Son Construction, Inc. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury. McCourt + Sin Construction, Inc. (Company Name)
Title: President
Date: 9/23/10
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 23 day of of 2010
By Commission expires
1075 Old Turnpike Rd. Sulton, WV 28601 My Commission Experses SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO THE APPROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
COMPLY WITH WY CODE PROVISION OF AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. Rev March 200

REQ No.	DED
17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 1	

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law, or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name: McCourt + Son Construction, Inc. Date: 9/23/10
Authorized Signature:
State of
County of Braz ton to-wil:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me trisact day of
My Commission expires
AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC JONYA TIMENT
OFFICIAL SEAL OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, State Of West Virginia TONYA VINCENT TONYA VINCENT 1075 Old Turnpike Rd. Humun, WY 28401